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SHORT TRACK SUPER SERIES FUELED BY SUNOCO

Friday, March 13, 2026 Open Practice to any division on the Port Royal Speedway schedule 9am - 12pm

Friday, March 13, 2026 Short Track Super Series Modifieds, 602 Crate Modifieds, & Pro Stock Qualifying Night 7pm

Saturday, March 14, 2026
Short Track Super Series Last Chance Showdowns, "Speed Showcase" 60-laps, $12,000 to win, 602 
Crate Modifieds 40-laps, $4,000 to win, Pro Stocks & FWD 4-Cylinders 4pm

Sunday, March 15, 2026 RAIN DATE FOR SATURDAY, MARCH 14th

Saturday, March 21, 2026
"Opening Day" Presented by Packer's Concessions *410 Sprints PA Posse Series $6,000 (draw) & Super 
Late Models (draw) FREE hot dog to first 200 General Admission fans from Packer's 4pm

Saturday, March 28, 2026
*410 Sprints PA Posse Series $6,000 (gtt if 2nd race) & Super Late Models (gtt if 2nd race) on York 
County Racing Club Night 4pm

Saturday, April 4, 2026
410 Sprints (h), PASS 305 Sprints, & Limited Late Models (d) with Candy Scramble and Easter Bunny 
Appearance 6pm

Saturday, April 11, 2026 *410 Sprints PA Posse Series $6,000 (tt) & Super Late Models (gtt) 6pm

Saturday, April 18, 2026
Super Late Models (tt), PASS 305 Sprints, & Limited Late Models (d) on Camera & Autograph Night 
6pm

Saturday, April 25, 2026
Keith Kauffman Classic *410 Sprints PA Posse Series (tt) $15,000, USAC East Coast Wingless Sprints, 
& Wingless Sportsman 6pm

Saturday, May 2, 2026
410 Sprints (h), Super Late Models (h), & PASS 305 Sprints on Ladies Night w/ $10 General Admission 
for All Ladies and Camera & Autograph Night 7pm

Saturday, May 9, 2026 NO RACING

Saturday, May 16, 2026
*410 Sprints PA Posse Series $7,500 (tt) & Empire Super Sprints 360 Sprint Car Challenge $4,000 to 
win presented by BCI in memory of Jim Bradley on Camera & Autograph Night 7pm

PACKERS CONCESSION - FOLKENS BROTHERS - STAUNTON UNION STOCKYARDS AND 
WEIKERT'S LIVESTOCK PRESENT THE BOB WEIKERT MEMORIAL WEEKEND

Friday, May 22, 2026 Weikert Memorial Night #1 High Limit Racing 410 Sprints (tt) $10,000 & Wingless Sportsman 7pm

Saturday, May 23, 2026
Weikert Memorial Fallen Heroes Championship High Limit Racing 410 Sprints (tt) $10,000 & Limited 
Late Models (h) 7pm

Sunday, May 24, 2026 Weikert Memorial Finale High Limit Racing 410 Sprints (tt) $100,000 7pm

Monday, May 25, 2026 RAIN DATE FOR SUNDAY, MAY 24th ONLY

Saturday, May 30, 2026 NO RACING

Saturday, June 6, 2026 Appalachian Mtn. Late Model Speedweek $5,000 (tt) & 410 Sprints (h) on PRSM Beach Night 7pm

Saturday, June 13, 2026 410 Sprints (h), Limited Late Models (h), & PASS 305 Sprints on  Camera & Autograph Night 7pm

Saturday, June 20, 2026
USAC Eastern Blast National Sprint Cars (tt) $6,000, USAC Silver Crown (tt) $8,000, & 410 Sprints (h) 
$5,000 7pm

Saturday, June 27, 2026
15th Annual "Blue Collar Classic" Keystone RaceSaver Challenge 305 Sprints (gtt), Limited Late 
Models (h), & Wingless Sportsman on Military Appreciation Night (Free GA with proper ID) FREE hot 
dog and chips to all Veterans from Packer's Concessions and PRMS 7pm
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36th ANNUAL PENNSYLVANIA SPEEDWEEK

Wednesday, July 1, 2026
36th Annual PA Speedweek 410 Sprints (tt) $10,000 & URC 360 Sprints $2,000 Sponsored by Fleet 
Reps 7pm

Saturday, July 4, 2026
36th Annual PA Speedweek 7th Annual Greg Hodnett Classic 410 Sprints (tt) $15,000 & Super Late 
Models (h) Celebrating America's 250th Anniversary (Fireworks, Music, & More) Sponsored by 
Ramsey's Car Wash 7pm

Saturday, July 11, 2026
410 Sprints (h), PASS 305 Sprints, & Limited Late Models (h) on KIDS NIGHT and Power 
Wheel/Bicycle races (Helmets Required) 7pm

Saturday, July 18, 2026 410 Sprints (h), PASS 305 Sprints, & 358 Sprints (draw) on Christmas In July Night 7pm

Saturday, July 25, 2026
High Limit Racing 410 Sprint Cars $10,000 (tt) & Wingless Sportsman "Hess Iron 30" Sponsored by 
Fleet Reps 7pm

Sunday, July 26, 2026 High Limit Racing 410 Sprint Cars $15,000 (tt) Sponsored by Fleet Reps 7pm

Saturday, August 1, 2026 NO RACING

Saturday, August 8, 2026
410 Sprints (h), PASS 305 Sprints, & Limited Late Models (h) on 1st Responders Night and Kids 
Money Scramble from Pennian Bank & Sponsored by Fleet Reps ($10 GA with Proper ID) 7pm

Saturday, August 15, 2026 NO RACING

Saturday, August 22, 2026
20th Annual Living Legends Dream Race *410 Sprints PA Posse Series (tt) $20,000 & Super Late 
Models (gtt) on Back To School Night 7pm

LUCAS OIL LATE MODEL DIRT SERIES

Friday, August 28, 2026 Lucas Oil Late Model Dirt Series "Rumble By The River" (tt) $10,000 & Limited LMs $2,000 (gtt) 7pm

Saturday, August 29, 2026 Lucas Oil Late Model Dirt Series "Rumble By The River" (tt) $50,000 & Limited LMs $3,000 (gtt) 7pm

FAIR WEEK through the TUSCARORA 50

Saturday, September 5, 2026
172nd Annual Juniata County Fair Opener - 23rd Annual Super Late Model Butch Renninger Memorial 
(tt) $7,333, Limited Late Models (gtt) $3,333 & USAC East Coast Sprints on Auto Racing Club of 
Hagerstown Night (Last points race for Super Late Models) 6:30pm

Monday, September 7, 2026
75th Annual Labor Day Classic & Lynn Paxton Tribute Race for *410 Sprints PA Posse Series (gtt) 
$7,500 & FWD 4-Cylinders on Fan Appreciation Day $10 Infield GA, $15 Adult GA, and $5 Student 
GA with EMMR Exhibition 2pm

Thursday, September 10, 2026
High Limit Racing 410 Sprint Cars (tt) $10,000 & PASS 305 Sprints (top 24 in points, last points race 
for 305s) 7pm

Friday, September 11, 2026
Night Before The 50 High Limit Racing 410 Sprint Cars (tt) $12,000 & Limited Late Models (top 24 in 
points), Last points race for 410 Sprints & Limited Late Models Presented by HVAC Distributors, Inc. 
7pm

Saturday, September 12, 2026
59th Annual Tuscarora 50 410 Sprint Cars (tt) $59,000 Sponsored by Ramsey's Car Wash presented by 
Packers Concessions 6:30pm

Sunday, September 13, 2026 Tuscarora 50 rain date (Saturday event only)

* Central Pennsylvania PA Posse Series Event*

(d) = draw for heat races / invert-redraw for A-Main

(gtt) = timed hot laps within your heat race group

(tt) = standard time trial qualifying following hot laps

(h) = draw for heat race lineups / A-Main handicap the top heat race finishers in reverse point avg.

PASS 305 & Wingless Sportsman draw for heats, redraw for A-Main (unless noted otherwise)


